
 
  क.रा.बी.नि 

    E.S.I.C 

த ொழிலொளர் அரசு கொப்பீட்டுக் கழகம் 
(த ொழிலொளர் மற்றும் வேலல ேொய்ப்பு அலமச்சகம், 

இந் ிய அரசு)  

कर्मचारी राज्य बीर्ा निगर् 

(श्रम एवं रोजगार मतं्रालय, भारत सरकार) 
EMPLOYEES’ STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION 

(Ministry of Labour & Employment, Govt. of India) 

 

 

மண்டல அலுேலகம் / क्षेत्रीय कायामलय / Regional Office 

143, ஸ்தடர்லிங் சொலல, நுங்கம்பொக்கம், தசன்லை-600 034. 

143, स्टर्लिंग रोड, न ंगमबाक्कम, चने्नै–600 034. 

143, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai–600 034. 

Phone: 044-28306300 (100 Lines) 
E-mail: rd-tamilnadu@esic.gov.in 
Website: www.esic.gov.in/www.rotamilnadu.esic.gov.in 

 

संख्याNo. 51-A-22(15)AGT 2024/Gr.C/Admn (E-674802)       दिनांक Date: 17.07.2024 

 

वर्ष 2024 का कार्ाषलर् आदेश संख्या 275 (ई) OFFICE ORDER NO.275 (E) OF 2024 
 

Reference is invited towards Regional Office Order No. 203 (E) of 2024 dated 07.06.2024 

and subsequent corrigendum dated 15.07.2024. The Competent Authority, has ordered as follows:  

 

1. The Officials under Sl.No. 1 & Sl.No.18 are retained at their present place of posting. 

 

2. The place of Posting ordered vide OO 203(E) of 2024 in respect of the Officials at Sl.No.4 &  

Sl. No.10 have been modified as SRO, Coimbatore. 

 

3. The place of Posting ordered vide OO 203(E) of 2024 in respect of the Officials at Sl.No.21 

and 25 have been modified as RO, Chennai. 

 

4. The Officials mentioned at Sl.No.7 & Sl.No.8 of O.O.No.203 (E) of 2024 have been allowed 

retention at the present place of posting till 31.03.2025. They shall stand relieved on 

31.03.2025 (A/N) with the directions to report at their ordered place of posting. 

 

5. Accordingly, all the Officials transferred/posted vide Office Order No.203 (E) of 2024 dated 

07.06.2024, except the officials mentioned at Sl.Nos. 1, 7, 8 & 18 of said order, shall stand 

relieved from their present place of posting w.e.f. 18.07.2024 (A/N), if not relieved earlier, 

with the direction to report at their ordered place of posting. 

 

Relieving/Joining report shall be sent to all concerned by the respective Head of Offices/ 

Controlling Officers with a copy to admn.tn@esic.nic.in. 

 

Hindi version will follow. 

 

          उप दनिेशक Dy. Director (Admn. प्रशासन) 
To, 
The officials concerned. 

 

Copy to: 

SRO I/c - Coimbatore, Madurai, Salem & Tirunelveli 

F&A/Cash Branch/ICT/Admn, RO, Chennai. 

ACR Seat/GSLI/Society/OO/Spare/Notice Board/P.F.  

51-A-22(15)AGT2024/Gr.C/Admn I/1534117/2024


